

WPMS No. 3367 of 2017

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Yashpal, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List this matter after three weeks.

Urgency Application (IA No. 12333 of 2019) stands disposed of.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

19.09.2019

Navin