

WPMS No. 3367 of 2017

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Aklema Parveen, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondent.

It's a landlord petition arising out of a proceedings under Section 21(1)(a) of the UP Act No. 13 of 1972. Respondent was noticed. He has put in appearance through Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate who had filed his authority on 18.09.2019.

The petitioner has filed an Urgency Application No. 3789/2020. The same is allowed.

The writ petition is directed to be posted in the week commencing 27.04.2020.

Till the next date of listing, the respondent, if so advised, may file his counter affidavit, lest failing which his opportunity to file the counter affidavit may be closed by any subsequent order.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

12.03.2020

Mahinder/