

WPMS No. 3367 of 2017

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondent.

The Miscellaneous Application No.11728 of 2020, filed along with the rejoinder affidavit by the learned counsel for the petitioner would stand allowed. The rejoinder affidavit is taken on record.

The Writ Petition is directed to be listed in the last week of December, 2020.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma,J.)

Pant/

01.12.2020