

IN THE HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL

Writ Petition (M/S) 3367 of 2017

Tarun Kumar Gupta

.....*Petitioner*

Mr. Neeraj Garg, Adv.

-versus-

Smt. Anita Joshi and another

.....*Respondents*

Mr. Piyush Garg, Adv.

Sri S.K.Mishra, J.

Order No. 8

Order
20.10.2021

1. This is an application for accepting the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner. The application for acceptance of the supplementary affidavit is accepted and the supplementary affidavit along with the documents annexed, it be made part of the record. Copy of the application has already been provided to Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the sole respondent, who has no objection in acceptance of the documents. If he wants to file a rejoinder affidavit to the same, if so advised with the liberty to raise the admissibility and the relevancy of the relevant documents, he may do so by 10th November, 2021.
2. This matter be listed on 17.11.2021.
3. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted on appropriate application.

(S.K.Mishra)
Judge

